
   14.08.1966. Portillo     Slalom, men  
   
   
   
 
 
     course name: Garganta  
     course length: 560m  
     vertical drop: 240m  
     course setters: Othmar Schneider AUT/  
     number of gates: 53/58  
     started: top 39 from the qualifying race  
     finished: 24  
   
 
 
       1. Carlo Senoner               ITA       53.72 + 47.84     101.56   (  1) 
  
       2. Guy Perillat                FRA     53.24 + 49.01     102.25   (  4)  
       3. Louis Jauffret              FRA     54.88 + 47.70     102.58   (  8)  
 
       4. Willy Bogner                FRG     54.32 + 48.74     103.06   (23!  
       5. Ludwig Leitner             FRG     54.09 + 48.98     103.07   (  3) 
  
       6. James Heuga                 USA     55.43 + 48.26     103.69   (13)  
       7. Giovanni Dibona            ITA      55.41 + 48.41     103.82   (17)  
 
       8. Jean-Claude Killy          FRA     54.65 + 49.75     104.40   (  7)  
       9. Haakon Mjoen                 NOR    55.69 + 49.05     104.74   (25!  
     10. Rune Lindstroem             SWE    55.38 + 49.48     104.86   (22)  
     11. Willy Lesch                 FRG      56.07 + 49.05     105.12   (10)  
     12. Jon-Terje Oeverland         NOR     55.78 + 49.35     105.13   (21)  
     13. Gerhard Nenning            AUT      56.26 + 49.09     105.35   (27)  
     14. Olle Rolen                  SWE      55.87 + 49.56     105.43   (18)  
     15. Andrzej Bachleda          POL      56.17 + 49.33     105.50   (33!  
     16. Dumeng Giovanoli           SUI       55.94 + 49.64     105.58   (  6)  
     17. Jacob Tischauser           SUI       56.67 + 48.96     105.63   (36!  
     DQ  Bill Marolt                 USA      57.28 + 48.60     105.88   (30)  
     18. Leo Lacroix                 FRA      55.63 + 50.63     106.26   (  9)  
     19. Willy Favre                 SUI       56.40 + 49.99     106.39   (20)  
     20. Ernst Scherzer              GDR      57.23 + 49.41     106.64   (24)  
 
     21. Felice de Nicolo            ITA       57.18 + 50.52     107.70   (16)  
     22. Aurelio Garcia-Oliver      SPA      56.23 + 51.76     107.99   (31)  
     23. Bronislaw Trzebunia        POL      56.62 + 51.57     108.19   (32)  



     24. Pedro Klempa               ARG      88.38 + 52.98     141.35   (34)  
    
 
     DNP:  
      Franz Digruber   AUT,  

Billy Kidd    USA  
      (both broke a leg on practice runs).  
 
     DNQ:  
      Jules Melqiond  FRA (injured),  
      Eberhardt Riedel  GDR,  

Jerzy Woyna   POL,  
Ivo Mahlknecht  ITA,  

      Yoshiharu Fukuhara  JAP,  
Don Brooks   USA,  
Scott Henderson  CND,  

      Werner Luetzendorf  GDR,  
Sepp Heckelmiller  FRG,  
James Barrows  USA,  

      Arndt Schuhmann  GDR,  
Richard Leatherbee  CHI;  

   
     DNF (1):  
      Karl Schranz   AUT  (  5),  

Hugo Nindl   AUT  (11),  
      Herbert Huber  AUT  (12),  

Heini Messner  AUT  (14),  
      Peter Duncan   CND  (28),  

Lars Olsson   SWE  (29),  
      Franz Vogler   FRG  (37),  

Jere  Elliott   USA  (38),  
      Mario Vera   CHI  (39);  
   
     DNF(2):  
      Bengt-Erik Grahn  SWE  (  2)  (1st run:   1 – 51.33!),  
      Rod Hebron   CND  (26!  (1st run:   3 – 53.60),  
      Andreas Sprecher  SUI  (15)  (1st run: 31 – 57.48),  
      Edmund Bruggmann  SUI  (19)  (1st run: 25 – 56.74)  
      Giuseppe Compagnoni ITA  (35).  
 
     DQ (2):  
      18. Bill Marolt  USA  105,88    (30)  
   
   
   
 



                 1st run                                2nd run  
   
   
     course name: Garganta                  course name: Garganta  
     course length: 560 m                   course length: 560 m  
     vertical drop: 240 m                   vertical drop: 240 m  
     course setters: Othmar Schneider AUT  course setter:  
     number of gates: 53                    number of gatres: 58  
     started: 39 qualifiers                 started: 29  
     finished: 29                           finished: 25  
   
   
  1. Bengt-Erik Grahn  SWE  51.33  (  2)     1. Louis Jauffret       FRA   47.70 (  5)  
                                                  2. Carlo Senoner       ITA   47.84 (12) 
  
                                                  3. James Heuga         USA   48.26  (  2) 
  2. Guy Perillat        FRA   53.24 (  4)     4. Giovanni Dibona   ITA   48.41  (24! 
                                               DQ  Bill Marolt         USA   48.60  (13) 
  3. Rod Hebron          CND   53.60  (26!     5. Willy Bogner         FRG   48.74  (18) 
  4. Carlo Sennoner     ITA   53.72  (  1)     6. Jacob Tischauser  SUI   48.96  (26! 
                                                  7. Ludwig Leitner     FRG   48.98  (10) 
  5. Ludwig Leitner     FRG   54.09  (  3)     8. Guy Perillat         FRA   49.01  (  9) 
                                                  9. Haakon Mjoen      NOR   49.05  (16) 
  6. Willy Bogner        FRG   54.32  (23!  and Willy Lesch          FRG   49.05  (  3) 
  7. Jean-Claude Killy FRA   54.65  (  7)  11. Gerhard Nenning  AUT   49.09  (14) 
  8. Louis Jauffret      FRA   54.88  (  8)  12. Andrzej Bachleda  POL   49.33  (29! 
                                               13. J-Terje Oeverland NOR   49.35  (20) 
  9. Rune Lindstroem   SWE   55.38  (22)  14. Ernst Scherzer       GDR   49.41  (17) 
10. Giovanni Dibona   ITA   55.41  (17)  15. Rune Lindstroem  SWE   49.48  (19) 
11. James Heuga         USA   55.43  (13)  16. Olle Rolen          SWE   49.56  (23) 
12. Leo Lacroix         FRA   55.63  (  9)  17. Dumen. Giovanoli SUI   49.64  (  7) 
13. Haakon Mjoen       NOR   55.69  (25)  18. Jean-Claude Killy FRA   49.75  (  6) 
14. J-Terje Oeverland NOR   55.78  (21)  19. Willy Favre          SUI   49.99  (21) 
15. Olle Rolen          SWE   55.87  (18)  
16. Dumen. Giovanoli SUI   55.94  (  6)  
17. Willy Lesch         FRG   56.07  (10)  20. Felice de Nicolo    ITA   50.52  (25) 
20. Andrzej Bachleda POL   56.17  (33)  21. Leo Lacroix          FRA   50.63  (  4) 
21. Aurelio Garcia      SPA   56.23  (31)  
22. Gerhard Nenning  AUT   56.26  (27)  
23. Willy Favre         SUI   56.40  (20)  
25. Bron. Trzebunya POL   56.62  (32)  22. Bron. Trzebunya  POL   51.57   (30) 
25. Jacob Tischauser   SUI   56.67  (36)  23. Aurelio Garcia      SPA   51.76  (31) 
26. Ed. Bruggmann   SUI   56.74  (19)  
27. Felice de Nicolo    ITA   57.18  (16)  
28. Ernst Scherzer      GDR   57.23  (24)  24. Pedro Klempa       ARG   52.98  (28) 
29. Bill Marolt         USA   57.28  (30)  



30. Andreas Sprecher SUI   57.48  (15)  
 
   
* 
video of 2 minutes showing both runs of Carlo Senoner can be seen  
at  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NWV0POsvAyg 
 


